# H \$40.00 39756

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM298702

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nicolas Ortiz		03/13/2014	INDIVIDUAL:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Trident Group, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 406	
City:	y: Pompton Plains	
State/Country:	ate/Country: NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 07444	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3975684	TRIBECA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 973-921-0080

**Email:** ingber.law@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Ingber

Address Line 1: 374 Millburn Ave., Ste 301
Address Line 4: Millburn, NEW JERSEY 07041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRIBECA ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark J. Ingber
SIGNATURE:	/Mark J. Ingber/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=TRIBECA ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=TRIBECA ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005240 FRAME: 0750

900283580

### Exhibit A

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Nicolas Ortiz, an individual, residing at 5917 Bent Pine Drive, #420, Orlando, Florida 32822 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is the record owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark") identified in Schedule "A" attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Trident Group, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company located and doing business at 231 West Parkway. Pompton Plains, New Jersey 07444 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee, received all of the right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto are desirous of executing a document for purposes of recordation at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, recording title in and to the Trademark in the name of Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of, and in exchange for good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto the Assignee all of his right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark, together with the goodwill attached thereto, and further including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement and the right to sue for and the right to defend the Trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the said assigned right, title and interest could have been held and enjoyed by the owner if such assignment and transfer had not been made. Assignor further agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary and proper to effect the aims of this agreement. Assignor agrees that he will make no claim, adverse to Assignee, in connection with the Trademark.

By: Nicolas Ortiz

Date: March [5, 2014]

# SCHEDULE "A"

TRADEMARK

REG. NO.

ISSUE DATE

TRIBECA

3975684

June 7, 2011

TRIBECA TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 005240 FRAME: 0752

**RECORDED: 03/20/2014**